45
2016
Hager 3500 Series Grade 2 lock provides a perfect combination of value and performance and is the ideal choice of lock for
typical commercial applications. It is an economical alternative to Grade 1 when Grade 1 is not required. Our 3500 Series lock
offers superior dependability and is backed by a lifetime warranty.
3500 Series
2016
3500 SERIES
ASAKDSCC3553
3500 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
35 - Cylindrical, Grade 2
2 -3/4” US26D
Function
10 - Passage
17 - Single Dummy
25 - Exit
27 - Double Dummy
40 - Privacy
50 - Entry/Office
53 - Entry
70 - Classroom
73 - Corridor
79 - Keyed
 Communicating
80 - Storeroom
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm), SC (standard)
2-3/4” (70 mm), RC
2-3/4“ (70 mm) Drive-In
2-3/8” (60 mm), SC
2-3/8” (60 mm), RC
2-3/8” (60 mm) Drive-In
Finish
US3 - Knob/Lever
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
US32D - Knob Only
Conventional
     Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
H1  - Hager 1
H2  -  Hager 2
H3  - Hager 3
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
NC - No Cylinder
 (SFIC Housing Only)
                  Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder (Conventional Only)
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder (Conventional Only)
Strike
ASA (standard)
Full Lip
RC Full Lip
TEE
TW
Options
TW - Tactile Warning
LL - Leadlined
6PKEY - 6-pin Keyed

2.  For additional keying information, please refer to cylinder, core, and keying section of catalog (page 73).
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately. Available in Best Keyways (A Standard) or Hager Keyways (optional).
Ordering example: 3553 2-3/4” US26D WTN NC ASA SFIC
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(If Different)
WTN
Lever Style
APL - Apollo Knob
ARC - Archer Lever
AUG - August Lever
WTN - Withnell Lever
REV 3 - 1/2011
- HOW TO ORDER
47
2016
3500 SERIES
Function Function No. Function Description ANSI No.
Non-Keyed
Passage 10 Latchbolt operated by lever from either side at all times. F75
Dummy - Single 17 Pull one side, no mechanical operation (back to back). -
Exit 25 Blank plate outside (13/16” [31 mm] projection). Inside lever
always unlocked. F111
Dummy - Double 27 Pull both sides. No mechanical operation (back to back). -
Privacy 40
Latchbolt operated by lever from either side. Outside lever
is locked by push button inside and unlocked by emergency
release outside, operating inside lever or closing door.
F76A
Keyed
Entry/Office 50
Deadlocking latchbolt operated by lever from either side
except when outside lever is locked by push button on inside
lever. When outside lever is locked, operating key in outside
lever or operating inside lever unlocks push button and
retracts latchbolt. Closing door does not release push button.
F82A
Entry 53
Deadlocking latchbolt by lever either side, except when turn
button inside locks outside lever. Pushing turn button in locks
outside lever, requiring use of key outside to unlock (lever
handle is freewheeling in locked position). Turning inside lever
unlocks outside lever. Pushing in and turning button locks
outside lever, requiring key at all times. Turning inside lever
does not unlock outside lever until button is manually turned to
unlocked position. Inside lever always operates latchbolt.
F109
Classroom 70
Deadlocking latchbolt operated by lever from either side except
when outside lever is locked from outside by key. When outside
lever is locked, latchbolt is operated by inside lever.
F84
- FUNCTION CHART
2016
3500 SERIES
Function Function No. Function Description ANSI No.
Keyed (continued)